

\*

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 685 OF 2010  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

KAVITA SANGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SANGWAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct that further proceedings in matrimonial case under Section 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 being HMA No. 12 of 2006, titled as "Ajay Sangwan vs. Smt. Kavita Sangwan" pending in the Court of Shri Puneesh Jindia, Additional District Judge, Rohtak shall remain stayed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Renuka Sadana )  
Court Master